
Line Business Area 

0930 

2 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

Ex. D2

FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Position 

22181775 

22181777 

Position 

22079736 

22090995 

22091019 

22091039 

Position Class 
Code 

22115279 G031C 

22091264 B042C 

22076436 X054C 

351 350 350 346 0 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

B151C AIR QUALITY MODELER GS12 p y y 

G063C E&E BRANCH MANAGER GS10 p y y 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 2 2 0 

Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0 

Eliminated Positions Request 

Class Code Title Grade 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

D063C COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST IT05 N y 

C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 N y 

C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 N y 

X093C E&E INSPECTOR II GS06 N y 

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 0 4 0 

Reclassification of Positions 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

Title Grade 
Class 

Title Grade 
Class 

Title Grade 
Class 

Title Grade 
Code Code Code 

E&E ADMINISTRATIVE OPERA TIO NS Ml GS12 B142C E&E ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATIONS M/1 GS12 

ENGINEER GS09 A052C ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR GS09 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINI GS07 A075C FINANCIAL ANALYST I GS07 

Page 1 of 2 



Line Business Area 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

0930 DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Currently Authorized 

Position Class Title 
Code 

22091240 X059C E&E COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR 

22115270 B065C ECOLOGIST 

22143383 G148C ENERGY PROGRAM MANAGER 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 

Grade 

GS07 

GS07 

GS07 

Reclassification of Positions 

Agency Request Executive Recommendation 

Class 
Title Grade Class 

Code Code 
Title 

G248C ENERGY PROGRAM COORDINATOR 

X036C E&E INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR I 

X054C ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORD!Nt 

0 6 

11/4/2024 8:11:05 AM 

Legislative Recommendation 

Class 
Grade 

Code Title Grade 

GS07 

GS07 

GS07 

0 

11 1--
-----------------------------------N_o_t _es ___________________________________ 

--, 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Page 2 of 2 


