PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0930	DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

2

FY25 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
351	350	350	346	0

5

6	Growth Pool, MFG Positions									
7	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Pool or MFG	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation		
8	8 22181775 B151C AIR QUALITY MODELER GS12 P Y Y									
9	22181777	G063C	E&E BRANCH MANAGER	GS10	Р	Υ	Υ			
10	Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 2 2 0									
11	Total Number of MFG Positions 0 0 0									

12

13	Eliminated Positions Request										
14	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation				
15	22079736	D063C	COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST	IT05	N	Y					
16	22090995	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	N	Y					
17	22091019	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	N	Y					
18	22091039	X093C	E&E INSPECTOR II	GS06	N	Y					
19			Total Number of Eliminated Positions		0	4	0				

20

21		Reclassification of Positions											
22	Currently Authorized			Agency Request		Executive Recommendation		Legislative Recommendation					
23	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	(-rane)	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade
24	22115279	G031C	E&E ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS MA	GS12				B142C	E&E ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATIONS MA	GS12			
25	22091264	B042C	ENGINEER	GS09				A052C	ACCOUNTING COORDINATOR	GS09			
26	22076436	X054C	ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINA	GS07				A075C	FINANCIAL ANALYST I	GS07			

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0930	DEPT OF ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT - DIV OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

3		Reclassification of Positions												
4			Currently Authorized		Agency Request			Executive Recommendation				Legislative Recommendation		
5	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	
6	22091240	X059C	E&E COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR	GS07				G248C	ENERGY PROGRAM COORDINATOR	GS07				
7	22115270	B065C	ECOLOGIST	GS07				X036C	E&E INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR I	GS07				
8	22143383	G148C	ENERGY PROGRAM MANAGER	GS07				X054C	ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINA	GS07				
9	Total Number of Reclassified Positions					0			6			0		

10	
11	Notes
12	
13	

Page 2 of 2